
September 2024

October 2024

November 2024

December 2024

Friday 27th September Year 6 Bake sale 

Tuesday 1st October Black history month 
Friday 4th October 6 Elm class assembly 14.50
Monday 7th October Harvest festival assembly
Friday 11th October 6 Hawthorn class assembly 14.50
Friday 11th October KS1 Drama workshop
Monday 14th October National day of Spain assembly
Wednesday 16th October Year 5 trip to Science museum
Thursday 17th October Yr 2 Fireman Visit
Friday 18th October 6 Ash class assembly 14.50
Friday 18th October Year 5 Bake sale
Monday 21st October INSET DAY - School closed for children
Monday 21st October Assessment week
Tuesday 22nd October Book fair week 
Wednesday 23rd October Parents evening year 1-6 15.30-19.00
Thursday 24th October Parents evening year 1-6 15.30-17.00
Friday 25th October PTA Break the rules day

Tuesday 5th November Diwali Celebrations 
Tuesday 5th November Underhill Fireworks evening 
Wednesday 6th November Year 3 Science museum trip
Wednesday 6th November Reception Police visit
Monday 11th November Remembrance day assembly
Monday 11th November Anti-Bullying week
Tuesday 12th November Odd Socks day 
Tuesday 12th November Boxville Theatre company performance Rec-Yr 4
Friday 15th November Children in need day
Monday 18th November Individual School Photos
Wednesday 20th November QE Boys Jazz Recital to year 5 
Friday 22nd November 5 Sycamore class assembly 14.50
Friday 22nd November Year 4 Bake sale 
Monday 25th November Helping hands assembly
Friday 29th November 5 Laurel class assembly 14.50
Friday 29th November PTA Own clothes day (bring chocolate for xmas fair)

Monday 2nd December Year 3 Panto pm
Tuesday 3rd December Year 6 Panto am
Tuesday 3rd December Year 5 Panto pm
Wednesday 4th December Rec & Yr 1 Panto pm
Thursday 5th December Year 2 & Year 4 Panto pm
Friday 6th December 5 Holly class assembly 14.50
Monday 9th December Assessment week
Monday 9th December KS2 Christmas concert rehearsal 1-3pm
Wednesday 11th December KS2 Christmas concert rehearsal 1-3pm



Thursday 12th December Christmas jumper day
Thursday 12th December Christmas Lunch 
Monday 16th December KS2 Christmas concert rehearsal 1-3pm
Tuesday 17th December KS1 Nativity 2pm 
Wednesday 18th December EYFS Christmas concert 2pm 
Thursday 19th December KS2 Christmas concert 1.30pm
Friday 20th December Class Christmas parties 
Friday 20th December Last day of term - School closes at 13.30

Monday 6th January INSET DAY- School closed for children
Tuesday 7th January Children back to school 
Tuesday 7th January Channukah assembly
Thursday 23rd January PTA Movie night sing-a-long
Friday 24th January Year 3 Bake sale 
Monday 27th January Holocaust memorial day assembly

Friday 7th February PTA Friendship Disco
Friday 7th February NSPCC Number day 
Monday 10th February INSET DAY - School closed for children
Monday 10th February Assessment week
Monday 10th February Book fair week
Tuesday 11th February Safer internet day 
Wednesday 12th February Parents evening Year 1-6 15.30-19.00
Thursday 13th February Parents evening Year 1-6 15.30-17.00
Monday 17th February HALF TERM WEEK School closed for children 
Monday 24th February Back to school 
Friday 28th February Just One Tree day
Friday 28th February Year 2 Bake sale 

Thursday 6th March World Book day 
Friday 7th March 4 Cherry class assembly 14.50
Monday 10th March Science week
Friday 14th March 4 Larch class assembly 14.50
Friday 14th March PTA Mothers day sip + paint
Thursday 20th March Nowruz assembly 
Monday 24th March Assessment week 
Friday 28th March 
Friday 28th March Year 1 Bake sale 
Monday 31st March Music week

Tuesday 22nd April INSET DAY - School closed for children 
Wednesday 23rd April Children back to school 

Friday 2nd May EYFS Bake sale 

PTA Own clothes day (bring an Easter egg for Easter fair) 

January 2025

February 2025

March 2025

April 2025

May 2025

Wednesday 2nd April Light it up Blue day
Monday 7th April EASTER HOLIDAYS



Monday 5th May Bank holiday 
Friday 9th May 3 Yew Class assembly 14.50
Friday 9th May PTA Ice cream sale 
Monday 12th May KS2 SATS Week
Thursday 15th May PTA Ice cream sale 
Friday 16th May 3 Hornbeam class assembly 14.50
Friday 16th May PTA KS1 Underhill's got talent 
Monday 19th May Year 6 Residential to Cuffley
Friday 23rd May 3 Cedar class assembly 14.50
Friday 23rd May PTA Ice cream sale 
Monday 26th May HALF TERM WEEK

Monday 2nd June Back to school 
Monday 2nd June Year 4 Multiplication check fortnight
Thursday 5th June PTA Ice cream sale 

Monday 9th June Year 1 Phonics screening week 
Friday 13th June Ice cream sale 
Monday 16th June National sports week 
Thursday 19th June PTA Ice cream sale 
Friday 20th June EYFS Sports day 9.15am

Monday 23rd June Refugee Art week 
Friday 27th June 1 Willow Class assembly 14.50
Friday 27th June Ice cream sale 
Monday 30th June Assessment week 

Thursday 3rd July Year 6 Secondary transfer day
Thursday 3rd July PTA Ice cream sale 
Friday 4th July 2 Birch Class assembly 14.50
Friday 4th July PTA Summer Fair 

Friday 11th July 2 Chestnut Class assembly 14.50
Friday 11th July PTA Ice cream sale 
Monday 14th July Year 6 Production dress rehearsal 
Tuesday 15th July Year 6 Production 
Wednesday 16th July Year 6 Production 
Thursday 17th July Transition day 
Thursday 17th July PTA Ice cream sale 
Monday 21st July Year 6 Leavers Party until 4pm
Tuesday 22nd July Last day of term 13.30 finish 

June 2025

July 2025

Friday 6th June PTA Summer Disco 

Friday 20th June PTA Sip & Paint 

Thursday 10th July KS1&KS2 Sports day 9.15am 


